Pre-Finisher”

Semi-custom Finishing Appliance

Efficient finishing for aligner cases

The Pre-Finisher appliance is a semi-custom solution perfect
for improving the occlusion in aligner and fixed-appliance

patients. When used as an adjunct to aligner treatment, they can
reduce or eliminate additional trays required for case refinement -
while correcting the posterior open bite often seen with aligner patients.

Nothing could be easier! Near « No laboratory wait or fees; immediate delivery to the patient
the end of treatment, take a

simple measurement and select

a Pre-Finisher appliance from
your in-office inventory kit — * Sized in one-millimeter increments for precise fitting

* Relates teeth in both arches simultaneously; corrects open bite

* Aligns, rotates and closes spaces

no impressions required. You'll - Optional seating springs facilitate placement and retention
appreciate the time-savings and

) * |deal solution for the already-compliant aligner patient
the final results.

* Results in 2-3 weeks

Real results

Before

After

The Refine® Orthodontic Finishing Appliance is also available as
a customized solution specially developed for aligner treatment.

@ TP Orthodontics, Inc.
tportho.com

Find out more at tportho.com



Pre-Finisher® Semi-custom Finishing Appliance

Parts List

Multi-Appliance Kits

Introductory Kit

(10 Assorted Sizes) Plain

Contents
190-010 Contents

Qty

Nonextraction 190-010

190-048
190-049
190-050
190-051
190-052
190-053
190-054
190-055
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Inventory Kit

(20 Assorted Sizes) Plain

Contents
190-020 Contents

Qty

Nonextraction 190-020

190-046
190-047
190-048
190-049
190-050
190-051
190-052
190-053
190-054
190-055
190-056
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Individual Appliances
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Size, in millimeters (last two digits
of part number) molded into each

The last two digits of the order number indicate size of Pre-Finisher appliance in millimeters. appliance.
Nonextraction Series
Can also be used on first molar extraction cases.
Plain With Seating Springs
190-044 190-047 190-050 190-053 190-056 190-144 190-147 190-150 190-153 190-156
190-045 190-048 190-051 190-054 190-057 190-145 190-148 190-151 190-154 190-157
190-046 190-049 190-052 190-055 190-058 190-146 190-149 190-152 190-155 190-158
Fifteen sizes (44mm to 58mm).
Four Bicuspid Extraction Series
Plain With Seating Springs
190-449 190-451 190-453 190-455 190-549 190-551 190-553 190-555
190-450 190-452 190-454 190-456 190-550 190-552 190-554 190-556
Eight sizes (49mm to 56mm).
Asian Appliances
Asian appliances are specially designed to address common Asian dental anatomy traits:
- Increased incisal mamelon ridge definition
- Decreased clinical crown length
Asian Nonextraction Series Asian Four Bicuspid Extraction Series
Plain Plain
190-848 190-850 190-852 190-854 190-644 190-647 190-650 190-653 190-656
190-849 190-851 190-853 190-855 190-645 190-648 190-651 190-654 190-657
190-646 190-649 190-652 190-655

Eight sizes (48mm to 55mm).
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Fourteen sizes (44mm to 57mm).



