# Pre-Finisher® Semi-custom Finishing Appliance

# Efficient finishing for aligner cases

The Pre-Finisher appliance is a semi-custom solution perfect for improving the occlusion in aligner and fixed-appliance patients. When used as an adjunct to aligner treatment, they can reduce or eliminate additional trays required for case refinement while correcting the posterior open bite often seen with aligner patients.

Nothing could be easier! Near the end of treatment, take a simple measurement and select a Pre-Finisher appliance from your in-office inventory kit no impressions required. You'll appreciate the time-savings and the final results.

- · No laboratory wait or fees; immediate delivery to the patient
- · Relates teeth in both arches simultaneously; corrects open bite
- Aligns, rotates and closes spaces
- Sized in one-millimeter increments for precise fitting
- Optional seating springs facilitate placement and retention
- · Ideal solution for the already-compliant aligner patient
- Results in 2-3 weeks

### Real results

Before



The Refine® Orthodontic Finishing Appliance is also available as a customized solution specially developed for aligner treatment.

# Find out more at **tportho.com**



TP Orthodontics, Inc. tportho.com

# Pre-Finisher<sup>®</sup> Semi-custom Finishing Appliance Parts List

1

1

#### Multi-Appliance Kits

**Introductory Kit** (10 Assorted Sizes)

**Inventory Kit** (20 Assorted Sizes)

Nonextraction

Nonextraction

	Contents
Plain	190-010 Contents
190-010	190-048
	190-049
	190-050
	190-051
	190-052
	190-053
	190-054

	Contents	
Plain	190-020 Contents	Qty
190-020	190-046	1
	190-047	1
	190-048	1
	190-049	2
	190-050	4
	190-051	2
	190-052	4
	190-053	2
	190-054	1
	190-055	1
	190-056	1

190-055





Size, in millimeters (last two digits of part number) molded into each appliance.

#### Individual Appliances

The last two digits of the order number indicate size of Pre-Finisher appliance in millimeters.

#### **Nonextraction Series**

Can also be used on first molar extraction cases.

Plain				With Seating S	With Seating Springs				
190-044	190-047	190-050	190-053	190-056	190-144	190-147	190-150	190-153	190-156
190-045	190-048	190-051	190-054	190-057	190-145	190-148	190-151	190-154	190-157
190-046	190-049	190-052	190-055	190-058	190-146	190-149	190-152	190-155	190-158
Four Bicus	spid Extracti	on Series							
Plain	· · · · · ·				With Seating S	Springs			
190-449	190-451	190-453	190-455		190-549	190-551	190-553	190-555	
					190-550	190-552	190-554		

Eight sizes (49mm to 56mm).

### Asian Appliances

Asian appliances are specially designed to address common Asian dental anatomy traits:

- Increased incisal mamelon ridge definition
- · Decreased clinical crown length

#### **Asian Nonextraction Series**

FI	ain			
19	90-848	190-850	190-852	190-854
19	90-849	190-851	190-853	190-855
	: (40 )	)		

Eight sizes (48mm to 55mm).

Dlain

Fidili					
190-644	190-647	190-650	190-653	190-656	
190-645	190-648	190-651	190-654	190-657	
190-646	190-649	190-652	190-655		

Fourteen sizes (44mm to 57mm).

Plain	